504329703 04/20/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4376389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
REPREVE RENEWABLES, LLC	03/21/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGGROW TECH, LLC
Street Address:	300 N. GREENE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 2185
City:	GREENSBORO
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27401

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9392740
Application Number:	15212668
Patent Number:	9532500
Patent Number:	9491899
Application Number:	15350827
Patent Number:	PP22127
Patent Number:	PP22033
Patent Number:	PP22047
Patent Number:	PP23321
Patent Number:	PP23680
Patent Number:	PP23681

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (336)271-2830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 336 273 4422

Email:dcottelli@maccordmason.comCorrespondent Name:MACCORD MASON PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2974

Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27402

504329703 REEL: 042286 FRAME: 0326

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9675
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD A. MACCORD, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Howard A. MacCord, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2017

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Certificate\_of\_Amendment#page1.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Amendment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042286 FRAME: 0327

# Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "REPREVE RENEWABLES,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REPREVE RENEWABLES, LLC" TO
"AGGROWTECH LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY
OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

ANYS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

4813608 8100 SR# 20171995010

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffray W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202350245

Date: 04-10-17

PATENT REEL: 042286 FRAME: 0328

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

s follows: FIRST par	cagraph is amende	ed to read as i	follows:
	of the limited 1		
	AGgrow T	ech, LLC	
	S WHEREOF, the under day of Marc		ed this Certifica A.D. 201
he	day of Mark		
he	day or nace		

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:30 AM 03/23/2017
FILED 10:30 AM 03/23/2017
SR 20171995010 - File Number 4813608

**RECORDED: 04/20/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 042286 FRAME: 0329